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At UE 180 / 2009 Results
UE 188 / UE 192 Adjustments Adjusted GRC Change at Resonable

Rates to Filed Case 2009 Results for RROE Return
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

1 Sales to Consumers 1,586,821 - 1,586,821 147,233 1,734,054
2 Sales for Resale - - - -
3 Other Revenues 19,346 - 19,346 19,346
4 Total Operating Revenues 1,606,167 - 1,606,167 147,233 1,753,400

5 Net Variable Power Costs 806,699 - 806,699 806,699
6 Production O&M (excludes Trojan) 108,111 140 108,251 108,251
7 Trojan O&M 129 - 129 129
8 Transmission O&M 11,639 298 11,937 11,937
9 Distribution O&M 67,910 288 68,198 68,198

10 Customer & MBC O&M 65,412 (177) 65,235 65,235
11 Uncollectibles Expense 7,617 - 7,617 707 8,323
12 OPUC Fees 4,959 - 4,959 460 5,419
13 A&G, Ins/Bene., & Gen. Plant 115,107 58 115,165 115,165
14 Total Operating & Maintenance 1,187,584 607 1,188,191 1,167 1,189,357

15 Depreciation 176,327 (546) 175,781 175,781
16 Amortization 18,764 17 18,781 18,781
17 Property Tax 36,965 - 36,965 36,965
18 Payroll Tax 12,793 63 12,856 12,856
19 Other Taxes 1,411 - 1,411 1,411
20 Franchise Fees 39,893 - 39,893 3,701 43,594
21 Utility Income Tax 14,632 2,373 17,005 54,527 71,532
22 Total Operating Expenses & Taxes 1,488,367 2,514 1,490,881 59,395 1,550,276
23 Utility Operating Income 117,799 (2,514) 115,286 87,838 203,123

203,123
24 Average Rate Base
25 Avg. Gross Plant 5,173,287 250 5,173,537 5,173,537
26 Avg. Accum. Deprec. / Amort (2,675,492) 554 (2,674,938) (2,674,938)
27 Avg. Accum. Def Tax (265,949) (20,920) (286,869) (286,869)
28 Avg. Accum. Def ITC (271) - (271) (271)
29 Avg. Net Utility Plant 2,231,574 (20,116) 2,211,458 - 2,211,458

30 Misc. Deferred Debits 23,755 162 23,917 23,917
31 Operating Materials & Fuel 67,707 - 67,707 67,707
32 Misc. Deferred Credits (37,755) - (37,755) (37,755)
33 Working Cash 77,395 131 77,526 3,089 80,614
34 Average Rate Base 2,362,677 (19,824) 2,342,853 3,089 2,345,942

35 Rate of Return 4.986% 4.921% 8.658%
36 Implied Return on Equity 3.405% 3.274% 10.750%

Portland General Electric Company
2009 Revenue Requirement (Revised per Errata)

Dollars in $000s



UE 197 Errata
Attachment 1

Page 2 of 8

At UE 180 / 2009 Results
UE 188 / UE 192 Adjustments Adjusted GRC Change at Resonable

Rates to Filed Case 2009 Results for RROE Return
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Portland General Electric Company
2009 Revenue Requirement (Revised per Errata)

Dollars in $000s

37 Effective Cost of Debt 6.567% 6.567% 6.567% 6.567% 6.567%
38 Effective Cost of Preferred 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
39 Debt Share of Cap Structure 50.000% 50.000% 50.000% 50.000% 50.000%
40 Preferred Share of Cap Structure 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
41 Weighted Cost of Debt 3.284% 3.284% 3.284% 3.284% 3.284%
42 Weighted Cost of Preferred 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
43 Equity Share of Cap Structure 50.000% 50.000% 50.000% 50.000% 50.000%
44 State Tax Rate 5.120% 5.120% 5.120% 5.120% 5.375%
45 Federal Tax Rate 35.000% 35.000% 35.000% 35.000% 35.000%
46 Composite Tax Rate 38.328% 38.328% 38.328% 38.328% 38.494%
47 Bad Debt Rate 0.480% 0.480% 0.480% 0.480% 0.480%
48 Franchise Fee Rate 2.514% 2.514% 2.514% 2.514% 2.514%
49 Working Cash Factor 5.200% 5.200% 5.200% 5.200% 5.200%
50 Gross-Up Factor 1.621 1.621 1.621 1.621 1.626
51 ROE Target 10.750% 10.750% 10.750% 10.750% 10.750%
52 Grossed-Up COC 11.999% 11.999% 11.999% 11.999% 12.022%
53 OPUC Fee Rate 0.3125% 0.3125% 0.3125% 0.3125% 0.3125%

Utility Income Taxes
54 Book Revenues 1,606,167 - 1,606,167 147,233 1,753,400
55 Book Expenses 1,473,735 141 1,473,876 4,868 1,478,745
56 Interest Deduction 77,578 (651) 76,928 101 77,029
57 Production Deduction - - - -
58 Permanent Ms (13,234) (4,751) (17,985) - (17,985)
59 Deferred Ms 42,599 (183) 42,416 - 42,416
60 Taxable Income 25,488 5,444 30,932 142,263 173,195

61 Current State Tax 1,305 719 2,024 7,284 9,309
62 State Tax Credits (2,084) - (2,084) - (2,084)
63 Net State Taxes (779) 719 (60) 7,284 7,225

64 Federal Taxable Income 26,267 4,725 30,991 134,979 165,970

65 Current Federal Tax 9,193 1,654 10,847 47,243 58,090
66 Federal Tax Credits (8,363) - (8,363) - (8,363)
67 ITC Amort (1,456) - (1,456) - (1,456)
68 Deferred Taxes 16,036 - 16,036 - 16,036
69 Total Income Tax Expense 14,632 2,373 17,005 54,527 71,532
70 SB 408 Ratio - Net to Gross 8.35% 8.34% 15.84%
71 SB 408 Ratio - Effective Tax Rate 11.05% 12.85% 26.04%
72 Check SB 408 Calc - 0.00 0.00
73 Regulated Net Income 40,221 38,358 126,094
74 Check Regulated NI 126,094
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Portland General Electric
UE 197, 2009 Test Year
Change in Revenue Requirement from Initial Filing
Dollars in $000s

Original Requested Increase 145,892

Errata Items:
PGE-1 (Update State Tax Rate) 603
PGE-2 (Remove Heat Pump Costs) (307)
PGE-3 (Add'l FERC positions) 452
PGE-4 (Economic Stim Act) (2,605)
PGE-5 (Update Equity Issuance Fees) 49
PGE-6 (Update Bull Run Decommissioning) 2,560
PGE-7 (Correct Union labor escalation) 584
Total Errata Items 1,336

Rounding 6
Revised Requested Increase 147,233

Check 147,233
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Adjustments to Filed Case
Dollars in $000s

Update Remove Add'l Economic Update Update
State Tax Heat FERC Stimulus Equity Issue Bull Run

Rate Pump Costs Positions Act Fees Decomm
PGE-1 PGE-2 PGE-3 PGE-4 PGE-5 PGE-6

1 Sales to Consumers

2 Sales for Resale

3 Other Revenues

4 Total Operating Revenues - - - - - -

5 Net Variable Power Costs

6 Production O&M (excludes Trojan) (93)
7 Trojan O&M

8 Transmission O&M 288
9 Distribution O&M

10 Customer & MBC O&M (210)
11 Uncollectibles Expense - - - - - -
12 OPUC Fees - - - - - -
13 A&G, Ins/Bene., & Gen. Plant (84) 238
14 Total Operating & Maintenance - (294) 433 - - -

15 Depreciation (546)
16 Amortization 17
17 Property Tax

18 Payroll Tax

19 Other Taxes

20 Franchise Fees - - - - - -
21 Utility Income Tax 356 113 (166) 263 (2) 2,016
22 Total Operating Expenses & Taxes 356 (181) 267 263 15 1,470
23 Utility Operating Income (356) 181 (267) (263) (15) (1,470)

24 Average Rate Base

25 Avg. Gross Plant

26 Avg. Accum. Deprec. / Amort 554
27 Avg. Accum. Def Tax (20,897) (23)
28 Avg. Accum. Def ITC

29 Avg. Net Utility Plant - - - (20,897) - 531

30 Misc. Deferred Debits 162
31 Operating Materials & Fuel

32 Misc. Deferred Credits

33 Working Cash 19 (9) 14 14 1 76
34 Average Rate Base 19 (9) 14 (20,883) 162 607

35 Rate of Return

36 Implied Return on Equity



UE 197 Errata
Attachment 1

Page 5 of 8

Adjustments to Filed Case
Dollars in $000s

Update Remove Add'l Economic Update Update
State Tax Heat FERC Stimulus Equity Issue Bull Run

Rate Pump Costs Positions Act Fees Decomm
PGE-1 PGE-2 PGE-3 PGE-4 PGE-5 PGE-6

37 Effective Cost of Debt 6.567% 6.567% 6.567% 6.567% 6.567% 6.567%
38 Effective Cost of Preferred 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
39 Debt Share of Cap Structure 50.000% 50.000% 50.000% 50.000% 50.000% 50.000%
40 Preferred Share of Cap Structure 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
41 Weighted Cost of Debt 3.284% 3.284% 3.284% 3.284% 3.284% 3.284%
42 Weighted Cost of Preferred 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
43 Equity Share of Cap Structure 50.000% 50.000% 50.000% 50.000% 50.000% 50.000%
44 State Tax Rate 5.120% 5.120% 5.120% 5.120% 5.120% 5.120%
45 Federal Tax Rate 35.000% 35.000% 35.000% 35.000% 35.000% 35.000%
46 Composite Tax Rate 38.328% 38.328% 38.328% 38.328% 38.328% 38.328%
47 Bad Debt Rate 0.480% 0.480% 0.480% 0.480% 0.480% 0.480%
48 Franchise Fee Rate 2.514% 2.514% 2.514% 2.514% 2.514% 2.514%
49 Working Cash Factor 5.200% 5.200% 5.200% 5.200% 5.200% 5.200%
50 Gross-Up Factor 1.621 1.621 1.621 1.621 1.621 1.621
51 ROE Target 10.750% 10.750% 10.750% 10.750% 10.750% 10.750%
52 Grossed-Up COC 11.999% 11.999% 11.999% 11.999% 11.999% 11.999%
53 OPUC Fee Rate 0.3125% 0.3125% 0.3125% 0.3125% 0.3125% 0.3125%

Utility Income Taxes

54 Book Revenues - - - - - -
55 Book Expenses - (294) 433 - 17 (546)
56 Interest Deduction 1 (0) 0 (686) 5 20
57 Production Deduction

58 Permanent Ms (17) (4,734)
59 Deferred Ms (183)
60 Taxable Income 182 294 (433) 686 (5) 5,260

61 Current State Tax 450 15 (22) 35 (0) 269
62 State Tax Credits

63 Net State Taxes 450 15 (22) 35 (0) 269

64 Federal Taxable Income (267) 279 (411) 651 (5) 4,991

65 Current Federal Tax (94) 98 (144) 228 (2) 1,747
66 Federal Tax Credits

67 ITC Amort

68 Deferred Taxes - - - - -
69 Total Income Tax Expense 356 113 (166) 263 (2) 2,016

70 Rev Req Effect 603 (307) 452 (2,605) 49 2,560
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Adjustments to Filed Case
Dollars in $000s

1 Sales to Consumers

2 Sales for Resale

3 Other Revenues

4 Total Operating Revenues

5 Net Variable Power Costs

6 Production O&M (excludes Trojan)

7 Trojan O&M

8 Transmission O&M

9 Distribution O&M

10 Customer & MBC O&M

11 Uncollectibles Expense

12 OPUC Fees

13 A&G, Ins/Bene., & Gen. Plant

14 Total Operating & Maintenance

15 Depreciation

16 Amortization

17 Property Tax

18 Payroll Tax

19 Other Taxes

20 Franchise Fees

21 Utility Income Tax

22 Total Operating Expenses & Taxes

23 Utility Operating Income

24 Average Rate Base

25 Avg. Gross Plant

26 Avg. Accum. Deprec. / Amort

27 Avg. Accum. Def Tax

28 Avg. Accum. Def ITC

29 Avg. Net Utility Plant

30 Misc. Deferred Debits

31 Operating Materials & Fuel

32 Misc. Deferred Credits

33 Working Cash

34 Average Rate Base

35 Rate of Return

36 Implied Return on Equity

Correct
Union

Labor Esc Total
PGE-7 Adjustments

-

-

-

- -

-

233 140

-

10 298

288 288

33 (177)

- -

- -

(96) 58

468 607

(546)

17

-

63 63

-

- -

(207) 2,373
324 2,514
(324) (2,514)

-

250 250

554

(20,920)

-

250 (20,116)

162

-

-

17 131
267 (19,824)
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Adjustments to Filed Case
Dollars in $000s

37 Effective Cost of Debt

38 Effective Cost of Preferred

39 Debt Share of Cap Structure

40 Preferred Share of Cap Structure

41 Weighted Cost of Debt

42 Weighted Cost of Preferred

43 Equity Share of Cap Structure

44 State Tax Rate

45 Federal Tax Rate

46 Composite Tax Rate

47 Bad Debt Rate

48 Franchise Fee Rate

49 Working Cash Factor

50 Gross-Up Factor

51 ROE Target

52 Grossed-Up COC

53 OPUC Fee Rate

Utility Income Taxes

54 Book Revenues

55 Book Expenses

56 Interest Deduction

57 Production Deduction

58 Permanent Ms

59 Deferred Ms

60 Taxable Income

61 Current State Tax

62 State Tax Credits

63 Net State Taxes

64 Federal Taxable Income

65 Current Federal Tax

66 Federal Tax Credits

67 ITC Amort

68 Deferred Taxes

69 Total Income Tax Expense

70 Rev Req Effect

Correct
Union

Labor Esc Total
PGE-7 Adjustments

6.567% 6.567%
0.000% 0.000%

50.000% 50.000%
0.000% 0.000%
3.284% 3.284%
0.000% 0.000%

50.000% 50.000%
5.120% 5.120%

35.000% 35.000%
38.328% 38.328%
0.480% 0.480%
2.514% 2.514%
5.200% 5.200%

1.621 1.621
10.750% 10.750%
11.999% 11.999%
0.3125% 0.3125%

- -
531 141

9 (651)
-

(4,751)

(183)

(540) 5,444

(28) 719
-

(28) 719

(512) 4,725

(179) 1,654
-

-

- -
(207) 2,373

584 1,336
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Capital Structure: Amount Share Cost Weighted

Common Equity N/A 50.00% 10.750% 5.375%
Preferred N/A 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
Long-Term Debt N/A 50.00% 6.567% 3.284%

Total N/A 100.00% 8.659%

Revenue Sensitive Costs:
Adjusted

Revenues 1.00000 1.00000

OPUC Fees 0.00313 0.00313
Franchise Fees 0.02514 0.02514
O&M Uncollectibles 0.00480 0.00480
State Taxable Income 0.96694 0.96694

State Tax @ 5.12% 0.04951 0.05197

Federal Taxable Inc. 0.91742 0.91497

Federal Tax @ 35% 0.32110 0.32024

Total Income Taxes 0.37061 0.37221

Total Rev. Sensitive Costs 0.40367 0.40527

Utility Operating Income 0.59633 0.59473

Net To Gross Factor 1.67693 1.68144

RSC Gross-Up Factor 1.0342 1.0342
Working Cash Factor 0.0024 0.0024
NTG w/Working Cash 1.6809 1.6855
RSC Gross-Up w/Working Cash 1.0367 1.0367

State Income Tax: Updated:
Appor Rate Weighted Appor Rate Weighted

Montana 4.09% 6.75% 0.276% 4.56% 6.75% 0.308%
Oregon 73.40% 6.60% 4.844% 76.77% 6.60% 5.067%
State 5.120% 5.375%

Composite Tax Rate: 38.328% 38.494%

Check: Fed Tax 35.00% 35.00%
State Tax 5.120% 5.37%
Tax Shield -1.79% -1.88%
Composite 38.328% 38.494%

General Rate Case - UE 2009 Test Year
Capital Structure / Revenue Sensitive Costs

(000s)
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